RESOLUTION NO.: SPONSOR: INTRODUCED:	2024-R65 (Amended Novemb MAYOR YEARGIN OCTOBER 22, 2024	ASSIGNED TO:
	SUFFICIENT FUNDING,	ONS WITHIN CERTAIN FUNDS IN AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS, AND
. •	ne general laws of the State against an appropriation; ar	te of Ohio, it is necessary to cover all
WHEREAS, the City of Gre sufficient funds.	en budget requires a modific	ation of appropriations in order to provide
	IT RESOLVED BY THE C AND STATE OF OHIO, T	COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN, HAT:
5	Green, as contained in am	ropriations for the General Fund and all ended Exhibit "A," a copy of which is
(\$1,000,000.00) from the Inc	come Tax Fund to the General Fund to the General Fundation of the General Fundation (Comparison of the General Fundation)	ance to transfer One Million Dollars al Fund and Four Five Hundred Thousand and to the Fire/Paramedic Fund to provide
relating to the adoption of the	nis Resolution were taken in l and any of its committees t	l actions of this Council concerning and an open meeting of this Council and any that resulted in those formal actions were gal requirements.
peace, health, safety, and we appropriation of money. Pro (3/4ths) of the members election	elfare of the citizens of Gree vided that this legislation rec cted or appointed to Coun- ge and approval by the Mayo	ecessary for the preservation of the public n and for the further reason that this is an eives the affirmative vote of three-fourths cil, it shall take effect and be in force or; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in
ADOPTED:	, 2024	

Nichole Messner, Clerk of Council

Christopher Meager "CJ", Council President

Page 2 Resolution 2024-R6	5 5 (Amended No	ovember 12, 2024)(Am	ended November 2	26, 2024)
APPROVED:		, 2024		
Rocco Yeargin, May	or .			
ENACTED EFFECT	ΓΙVE:	, 2024		
ON ROLL CALL:	Babbitt	DeVitis	Miller	Neugebauer
	Noble	Meager	Speight	
whose custody the or	Clerk of Courriginal files as hereby certif	nd records of said c y that the above leg nd	Green, County of Souncil are required its station was duly	Summit and State of Ohio, d to be kept by the laws of published in the <i>Southside</i>

10/16/24 11/6/24 Approved as to form and content by Lisa Carey Dean, Director of Law _____